98 JUL 20 P1:52

Recording Requested By: Norwest Mortgage Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

Terry Marshall 14915 Clover Creek Rd Klamath Falls, OR 97601

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Norwest Mongage Inc. #:7031507 "MARSHALL" Lender ID:631434/1663417629 Klamath, Oregon WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 S.W. 5TH AVE SUITE 1660, PORTLAND, OR 97204 is the present Trustee of record under the following described Deed of Trust:

Trustor: TERRY A MARSHALL,
Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC.
Original Beneficiary: DIRECTORS MORTGAGE LOAN CORP.
Original Trustee: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY
Dated: 07/11/95
Recorded on 07/24/95 as Instrument No. Book 95, Page 19057,
In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON

Property Address: 14915 Clover Creek Rd, Klamath Fal, OR, 97601

AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full;

NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust,

DOES HEREEY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of

FORREST N.A. BACCI, TRUSTEE STATE OF CYCACO COUNTY OF MU a Notary in the State on_{j} County, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Public in hand and official seal, WITNESS my hand Notary Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL LORI BRUNECZ NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO 304434 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 05, 2001

Norwest Mortgage 5024 Parkway Plaza Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28217 CKG-19960701-0029 ORKLAMA KLAMATH OR BAT: 10007307031507 KXORGOR1

	Chose i bacos a legata a serie	
STATE	OF OREGON: CO	UNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
	or record at reques	A 15 10 08 AT 1: 32 0 CIOCK T.E. 12.13 and 0.05
FEE	\$10.00	ofon Page
	Y * * * * * * *	